Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00001M0
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Low Voltage Cable
with type designation(s)
ÖLFLEX HEAT 125 C MC
Issued to
U.I. Lapp GmbH
Stuttgart, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Rated voltage (V) 300/500 + 450/750
Temp. class (°C) 125 (20 000 h)
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-01-12
for DNV
Arne Schaarmann
This Certificate is valid until 2027-01-11.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Carsten Hunsalz
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-021551-3
Certificate No: TAE00001M0
Revision No: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Type: ÖLFLEX® HEAT 125 C MC
Rated voltage: Up to 1.0mm² U₀/U 300/500 V     from 1.5mm² U₀/U 450/750 V
Temperature range: -40 °C to +125 °C fixed installation (20.000 h)
Construction:
Conductors: Tinned flexible stranded copper class 5
Core insulation: Cross-linked polyolefin copolymer insulation EI5
Screen: Braid of tinned copper wires, coverage = 85%
Outer sheath: Cross-linked polyolefin copolymer insulation EM 104
Article No. Number of cores x
conductor cross-section
Overall
Diameter
Overall
Diameter
Tolerance
mm2 mm
1024400 2 X 0,5 6,8 -0,4/+0,6
1024401 3 G 0,5 7,1 -0,4/+0,6
1024480 2 X 0,75 7,2 -0,4/+0,6
1024407 2 X 0,75 7,2 -0,4/+0,6
1024481 3 X 0,75 7,6 -0,4/+0,6
1024408 3 G 0,75 7,6 -0,4/+0,6
1024482 4 X 0,75 8,4 -0,4/+0,6
1024409 4 G 0,75 8,4 -0,4/+0,6
1024410 5 G 0,75 9,1 -0,4/+0,6
1024483 7 X 0,75 10,0 -0,4/+0,6
1024411 7 G 0,75 10,0 -0,4/+0,6
1024412 12 G 0,75 13,4 -0,5/+0,7
1024484 2 X 1 7,4 -0,4/+0,6
1024415 2 X 1 7,4 -0,4/+0,6
1024485 3 X 1 8,0 -0,4/+0,6
1024416 3 G 1 8,0 -0,4/+0,6
1024417 4 G 1 8,6 -0,4/+0,6
1024418 5 G 1 9,6 -0,4/+0,6
1024419 7 G 1 10,3 -0,5/+0,7
1024420 12 G 1 14,0 -0,5/+0,7
1024486 2 X 1,5 8,6 -0,4/+0,6
1024423 2 X 1,5 8,6 -0,4/+0,6
1024424 3 G 1,5 9,1 -0,4/+0,6
1024487 4 X 1,5 10,0 -0,4/+0,6
1024425 4 G 1,5 10,0 -0,4/+0,6
1024426 5 G 1,5 11,1 -0,5/+0,7